

11-13-2014

Adams v. Kimberley One Townhouse Owner's Ass'n., Inc. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 42192

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Adams v. Kimberley One Townhouse Owner's Ass'n., Inc. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 42192" (2014). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5163.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5163

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Nature of the Case 1

 B. Course of Proceedings and Statement of Facts 1

II. ISSUES ON APPEAL 5

III. ATTORNEY’S FEES ON APPEAL..... 5

IV. ARGUMENT 6

 A. Standard of Review 6

 B. The District Court Erred by Failing to Determine the Validity of the Second Amended CC&R’s 6

 1. The District Court Erred By Failing to Determine the Original Intent of the Bargain Contained in the Original CC&R’s..... 6

 2. The District Court Failed to Determine the Enforceable Rights Promised to the Appellant in the CC&R’s as of the Appellant’s Purchase of the Real Property..... 8

 C. The District Court Erred by Liberally Construing the CC&R’s in Favor of the HOA..... 9

 1. The District Court Erred by Re-writing the Agreement Contained in the CC&R’s to Allow “Change.” 9

 2. The District Court Erred by Failing to Apply the Plain Language Ordinary Meaning of “Amend.” 11

 3. The District Court Erred by Declaring “Amend” to Have Identical Meaning to “Change.” 13

TABLE OF CONTENTS, cont.

D. The District Court Erred by Failing to Declare that Actions by the HOA Allowed for Arbitrary and Discriminatory Enforcement of the CC&R's..... 20

E. The District Court Abused its Discretion in Awarding Respondents' Attorneys' Fees. .. 23

 1. Standard of Review. 23

 2. The District Court Abused its Discretion By Granting Respondents' Request for Attorneys' Fees Under the "Enforcement" Provision of the Second Amended CC&R's. ... 23

F. Attorney's Fees Should be Awarded to Appellant. 25

V. CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. Ledges Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.</i> , 360 N.C. 547, 633 S.E.2d 78 (2006).....	passim
<i>Banning v. Minidoka Irr. Dist.</i> , 89 Idaho 506, 406 P.2d 802 (1965).....	16
<i>Bear Island Water Ass'n, Inc. v. Brown</i> , 125 Idaho 717, 874 P.2d 528 (1994).....	6
<i>Bonz v. Sudweeks</i> , 119 Idaho 539, 808 P.2d 876 (1991)	6
<i>Boshers v. Payne</i> , 58 Idaho 109, 70 P.2d 391, 393 (1937)	17
<i>Bouten Const. Co. v. M & L Land Co.</i> , 125 Idaho 957, 877 P.2d 928 (Ct. App. 1994)	16
<i>Boyles v. Hausmann</i> , 246 Neb. 181, 517 N.W.2d 610 (1994).....	12, 20
<i>Brown v. Perkins</i> , 129 Idaho 189, 923 P.2d 434 (1996).....	9
<i>Bumm v. Olde Ivy Development, LLC</i> , 142 S.W.3d 895 (Mo.App.2004).....	19
<i>City of Meridian v. Petra, Inc.</i> , 154 Idaho 425, 299 P.3d 232 (2013)	18
<i>Daugharty v. Post Falls Highway Dist.</i> , 134 Idaho 731, 9 P.3d 534 (2000).....	8
<i>East Lizard Butte Water Corp. v. Howell</i> , 122 Idaho 679, 837 P.2d 805 (1992)	6
<i>Evans v. Saylor</i> , 151 Idaho 223, 254 P.3d 1219 (2011).....	17
<i>Harris v. Smith</i> , 250 S.W.3d 804 (Mo. Ct. App. 2008)	18, 19
<i>Inama v. Brewer</i> , 132 Idaho 377, 973 P.2d 148 (1999).....	23
<i>Jones v. Ladriere</i> , 108 S.W.3d 736 (Mo.App.2003).....	18
<i>Karner v. Roy White Flowers, Inc.</i> , 351 N.C. 433, 527 S.E.2d 40 (2000).....	7
<i>La Esperanza Townhome Ass'n, Inc. v. Title Sec. Agency of Arizona</i> , 142 Ariz. 235, 689 P.2d 178 (Ct. App. 1984)	21
<i>Long v. Branham</i> , 271 N.C. 264, 156 S.E.2d 235 (1967).....	8
<i>Maatta v. Dead River Campers, Inc.</i> , 263 Mich. App. 604, 689 N.W.2d 491 (2004).....	20
<i>Nordstrom v. Guindon</i> , 135 Idaho 343, 17 P.3d 287 (2000)	7, 9, 10
<i>Opportunity, L.L.C. v. Ossewarde</i> , 136 Idaho 602, 38 P.3d 1258 (2002)	8
<i>Post v. Murphy</i> , 125 Idaho 473, 873 P.2d 118 (1994)	10
<i>Shawver v. Huckleberry Estates, LLC.</i> , 140 Idaho 354, 93 P.3d 685 (2004).....	10
<i>Smith v. Idaho State Univ. Fed. Credit Union</i> , 114 Idaho 680, 760 P.2d 19 (1988)	10
<i>Thomas v. Campbell</i> , 107 Idaho 398, 690 P.2d 333 (1984)).	10
<i>Tomlinson v. Tomlinson</i> , 93 Idaho 42, 454, P.2d 756 (1969)	17
<i>Van Deusen v. Ruth</i> , 343 Mo. 1096, 125 S.W. 1 (1938).....	18
<i>Webb v. Mullikin</i> , 142 S.W.3d 822 (Mo.App.2004)	19
<i>Weisel v. Beaver Springs Owners Ass'n, Inc.</i> , 152 Idaho 519, 272 P.3d 491 (2012).....	6, 7
<i>Youngblood v. Higbee</i> , 145 Idaho 665, 182 P.3d 1199 (2008).....	15

Statutes

Idaho Code § 12-121	25
Idaho Code §§ 12-120(3)	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES, cont.

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary 264 (Bryan A. Garner ed., 9th ed. (West 2011))..... 16, 17
Black's Law Dictionary 529 (Bryan A. Garner ed., 6th ed., West 1991) 24
Random House Webster's College Dictionary 314 (1991) 7
The American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language 432 (3rd ed.1992) 7

Rules

Idaho R. Civ. P. 56(c) 6

Treatises

2 Restatement (Third) of Property: Servitudes § 6 Introductory Note at 71 (2000)..... 12
